

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1004-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 9/14/2023 In control: City Cour

 File created:
 9/14/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/30/2023
 Final action:
 10/30/2023

Enactment date: 10/30/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/31/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into one or more

agreements with Cuyahoga County for administration and operation of the Family Justice Center; and

to pay the County for its share of the costs, for a period up to four years.

Sponsors: Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, SAFETY DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1004-2023-Ag w County for Family Justice Center, w set rates, 2. 1004-2023 Exec. Summary-

Authorizing Agreement with Cuy Co for the Family Justice Center, 3. Final Version - City Record

Nov.10, 2023 Page 35

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
10/30/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
9/18/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to adm	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into one or more agreements with Cuyahoga County for administration and operation of the Family Justice Center; and to pay the County for its share of the costs, for a period up to four years.